Notification of Formal Consultation on SILEBY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

(Regulation 14 Town and Country Planning, England, Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012)

The Sileby Neighbourhood Plan has been published for consultation. Statutory consultees have been contacted. If you would like to take part in the consultation, please see the information below:

The consultation period runs for 6 weeks from 20 May – 1 July 2022

The Draft Plan and supporting documents can be viewed or downloaded from the Neighbourhood Plan section of the Sileby Parish Council website:

www.silebyparishcouncil.gov.uk

If you require a hard copy of the Plan to review or would like to make representations, please contact the Parish Clerk – <u>clerk@silebyparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

<mark>Name</mark>

Address

<mark>Phone</mark>

<mark>Email</mark>

Following this public consultation process the Plan will be reviewed and submitted to Charnwood Borough Council together with all the supporting documentation, including a Basic Conditions Statement and Consultation Statement setting out who has been consulted, how the consultation has been undertaken and how the representations have informed the Plan.

Charnwood Borough Council will then invite representations, before the plan is subjected to Examination by an Independent Examiner. Once any further amendments have been made the Plan will be subject to a local Referendum, if the Referendum is successful the Plan will be "Made" by Charnwood Borough Council.

Councillor Mrs E Astill Chair of Sileby Neighbourhood Plan Advisory Committee